
Metro East Titans Swimming LCM Times Report For 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 
8/20/2025 6:03:20 PM

Rank Event Time Power
Points

First Name Last Name Comp Cat. Club Swim Date Meet Standard Age Group

1 50 FR LCM 34.23 639 Boden Rives M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A 10 & Under

2 50 FR LCM 36.69 615 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 50 FR LCM 41.23 300 Jake Burris M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 50 FR LCM 41.69 382 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

5 50 FR LCM 44.02 282 Aaron Hong M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 10 & Under

1 50 FR LCM 32.73 614 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/24/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 50 FR LCM 26.02 769 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 50 FR LCM 28.27 594 Austin Norcio M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 AA 13-14

3 50 FR LCM 30.35 442 Evan Wiley M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 13-14

4 50 FR LCM 30.39 440 Gabriel Csaszar M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 13-14

5 50 FR LCM 38.27 65 Gabriel Frazier M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration Slower than B 13-14

1 50 FR LCM 25.36 744 Evan Grinter M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA 15-18

2 50 FR LCM 26.08 685 Owen Gruben M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AA 15-18

3 50 FR LCM 26.13 715 Cohen Osborn M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 AA 15-18

4 50 FR LCM 27.49 541 Logan Oertle M METS 7/24/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A 15-18

5 50 FR LCM 28.53 528 Daniel Sanchez M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 BB 15-18

6 50 FR LCM 29.78 436 Alexander Ge M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 BB 15-18

7 50 FR LCM 31.05 347 Samuel Borden M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 B 15-18

8 50 FR LCM 33.44 194 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B 15-18

9 50 FR LCM 33.50 190 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

1 50 FR LCM 36.69 615 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 50 FR LCM 41.69 382 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 50 FR LCM 24.24 804 Drew May M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2021 Winter Juniors
(SCY)

Open

2 50 FR LCM 25.36 744 Evan Grinter M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA Open

3 50 FR LCM 26.02 769 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA Open

4 50 FR LCM 26.08 685 Owen Gruben M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AA Open

5 50 FR LCM 27.49 541 Logan Oertle M METS 7/24/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A Open

6 50 FR LCM 28.27 594 Austin Norcio M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 AA Open
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7 50 FR LCM 28.53 528 Daniel Sanchez M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 BB Open

8 50 FR LCM 29.78 436 Alexander Ge M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 BB Open

9 50 FR LCM 30.35 442 Evan Wiley M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

10 50 FR LCM 30.39 440 Gabriel Csaszar M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

11 50 FR LCM 31.05 347 Samuel Borden M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 B Open

12 50 FR LCM 32.73 614 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/24/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

13 50 FR LCM 33.44 194 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B Open

14 50 FR LCM 33.50 190 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

15 50 FR LCM 34.23 639 Boden Rives M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A Open

16 50 FR LCM 36.69 615 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

17 50 FR LCM 38.27 65 Gabriel Frazier M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration Slower than B Open

18 50 FR LCM 41.23 300 Jake Burris M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open

19 50 FR LCM 41.69 382 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B Open

20 50 FR LCM 44.02 282 Aaron Hong M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

1 100 FR LCM 1:17.32 542 Boden Rives M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A 10 & Under

2 100 FR LCM 1:27.01 434 Grant Lu M METS 4/18/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 100 FR LCM 1:33.74 292 Henry Samet M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 100 FR LCM 1:33.96 175 Jake Burris M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

5 100 FR LCM 1:34.94 268 Aaron Hong M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

1 100 FR LCM 1:11.84 579 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 100 FR LCM 56.97 765 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 100 FR LCM 1:01.86 567 Austin Norcio M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A 13-14

3 100 FR LCM 1:07.25 374 Evan Wiley M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 13-14

4 100 FR LCM 1:12.56 212 Gabriel Csaszar M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B 13-14

5 100 FR LCM 1:32.14 1 Gabriel Frazier M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration Slower than B 13-14

1 100 FR LCM 57.78 676 Cohen Osborn M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 AA 15-18

1 100 FR LCM 57.78 627 Evan Grinter M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AA 15-18

3 100 FR LCM 1:00.91 502 Owen Gruben M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 A 15-18
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4 100 FR LCM 1:02.68 403 Logan Oertle M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 15-18

5 100 FR LCM 1:03.60 449 Daniel Sanchez M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 15-18

6 100 FR LCM 1:08.02 299 Lukas Norton M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 B 15-18

7 100 FR LCM 1:09.03 268 Alexander Ge M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B 15-18

8 100 FR LCM 1:13.00 157 Samuel Borden M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

9 100 FR LCM 1:16.47 78 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B 15-18

10 100 FR LCM 1:18.64 39 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial Slower than B 15-18

1 100 FR LCM 1:27.01 434 Grant Lu M METS 4/18/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 100 FR LCM 1:34.50 277 Henry Samet M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 100 FR LCM 56.97 765 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 AAA Open

2 100 FR LCM 57.78 627 Evan Grinter M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AA Open

3 100 FR LCM 1:00.91 502 Owen Gruben M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 A Open

4 100 FR LCM 1:01.86 567 Austin Norcio M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A Open

5 100 FR LCM 1:02.68 403 Logan Oertle M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

6 100 FR LCM 1:03.60 449 Daniel Sanchez M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

7 100 FR LCM 1:07.25 374 Evan Wiley M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

8 100 FR LCM 1:08.02 299 Lukas Norton M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 B Open

9 100 FR LCM 1:09.03 268 Alexander Ge M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B Open

10 100 FR LCM 1:11.84 579 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

11 100 FR LCM 1:12.56 212 Gabriel Csaszar M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B Open

12 100 FR LCM 1:13.00 157 Samuel Borden M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

13 100 FR LCM 1:16.47 78 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B Open

14 100 FR LCM 1:17.32 542 Boden Rives M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A Open

15 100 FR LCM 1:18.64 39 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial Slower than B Open

16 100 FR LCM 1:27.01 434 Grant Lu M METS 4/18/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 2020-2024 BB Open

17 100 FR LCM 1:32.14 1 Gabriel Frazier M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration Slower than B Open

18 100 FR LCM 1:33.74 292 Henry Samet M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open

19 100 FR LCM 1:33.96 175 Jake Burris M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open
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20 100 FR LCM 1:34.94 268 Aaron Hong M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B Open

1 200 FR LCM 2:50.45 477 Boden Rives M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A 10 & Under

2 200 FR LCM 3:30.24 204 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

3 200 FR LCM 3:34.72 69 Jake Burris M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B 10 & Under

4 200 FR LCM 3:41.48 120 Aaron Hong M METS 4/17/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U Slower than B 10 & Under

1 200 FR LCM 2:31.93 608 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 A 11-12

1 200 FR LCM 2:20.20 438 Austin Norcio M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 A 13-14

2 200 FR LCM 2:35.68 290 Evan Wiley M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B 13-14

1 200 FR LCM 2:11.46 497 Evan Grinter M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 A 15-18

2 200 FR LCM 2:17.23 392 Owen Gruben M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 15-18

3 200 FR LCM 2:20.98 375 Daniel Sanchez M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 BB 15-18

4 200 FR LCM 2:22.53 281 Logan Oertle M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 15-18

5 200 FR LCM 2:41.61 101 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B 15-18

1 200 FR LCM 3:30.24 204 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 200 FR LCM 2:11.46 497 Evan Grinter M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 A Open

2 200 FR LCM 2:17.23 392 Owen Gruben M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

3 200 FR LCM 2:20.20 438 Austin Norcio M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 A Open

4 200 FR LCM 2:20.98 375 Daniel Sanchez M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 BB Open

5 200 FR LCM 2:22.53 281 Logan Oertle M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

6 200 FR LCM 2:31.93 608 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 A Open

7 200 FR LCM 2:35.68 290 Evan Wiley M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B Open

8 200 FR LCM 2:41.61 101 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B Open

9 200 FR LCM 2:50.45 477 Boden Rives M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A Open

10 200 FR LCM 3:30.24 204 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B Open

11 200 FR LCM 3:34.72 69 Jake Burris M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B Open

12 200 FR LCM 3:41.48 120 Aaron Hong M METS 4/17/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U Slower than B Open

1 400 FR LCM 5:21.12 588 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 A 11-12

1 400 FR LCM 4:30.22 690 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 400 FR LCM 5:25.54 320 Evan Wiley M METS 4/23/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B 13-14

1 400 FR LCM 5:08.58 288 Daniel Sanchez M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 15-18
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1 400 FR LCM 4:30.22 690 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 400 FR LCM 5:08.58 288 Daniel Sanchez M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

3 400 FR LCM 5:21.12 588 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 A Open

4 400 FR LCM 5:25.54 320 Evan Wiley M METS 4/23/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B Open

1 50 BK LCM 43.01 468 Boden Rives M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 50 BK LCM 46.15 331 Jake Burris M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 50 BK LCM 47.74 387 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

4 50 BK LCM 47.78 385 Henry Samet M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

5 50 BK LCM 53.52 179 Aaron Hong M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

1 50 BK LCM 39.64 516 Jackson Suhre M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 50 BK LCM 35.51 1 Evan Wiley M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B 13-14

1 50 BK LCM 34.22 1 Alexander Ge M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B 15-18

1 50 BK LCM 47.74 387 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 50 BK LCM 51.75 237 Henry Samet M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 50 BK LCM 34.22 1 Alexander Ge M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B Open

2 50 BK LCM 35.51 1 Evan Wiley M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B Open

3 50 BK LCM 39.64 516 Jackson Suhre M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

4 50 BK LCM 43.01 468 Boden Rives M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 BB Open

5 50 BK LCM 46.15 331 Jake Burris M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

6 50 BK LCM 47.74 387 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

7 50 BK LCM 47.78 385 Henry Samet M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

8 50 BK LCM 53.52 179 Aaron Hong M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 B Open

1 100 BK LCM 1:34.64 566 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 100 BK LCM 1:34.85 436 Boden Rives M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 100 BK LCM 1:40.83 318 Jake Burris M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

4 100 BK LCM 1:41.08 436 Henry Samet M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

5 100 BK LCM 1:48.95 293 Aaron Hong M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

1 100 BK LCM 1:26.28 493 Jackson Suhre M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 11-12

2 100 BK LCM 1:27.15 472 Liam Oertle M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 100 BK LCM 1:03.18 820 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA 13-14
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2 100 BK LCM 1:13.67 457 Evan Wiley M METS 7/24/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 13-14

3 100 BK LCM 1:26.90 115 Gabriel Csaszar M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B 13-14

4 100 BK LCM 1:45.07 1 Gabriel Frazier M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration Slower than B 13-14

1 100 BK LCM 1:02.68 719 Evan Grinter M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA 15-18

2 100 BK LCM 1:04.95 690 Cohen Osborn M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 AA 15-18

3 100 BK LCM 1:10.01 422 Logan Oertle M METS 7/24/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 15-18

4 100 BK LCM 1:12.22 389 Owen Gruben M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 15-18

5 100 BK LCM 1:14.26 379 Alexander Ge M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 BB 15-18

6 100 BK LCM 1:34.72 1 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial Slower than B 15-18

1 100 BK LCM 1:34.64 566 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 100 BK LCM 1:44.54 371 Henry Samet M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 100 BK LCM 1:02.68 719 Evan Grinter M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 100 BK LCM 1:03.18 820 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA Open

3 100 BK LCM 1:10.01 422 Logan Oertle M METS 7/24/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

4 100 BK LCM 1:12.22 389 Owen Gruben M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

5 100 BK LCM 1:13.67 457 Evan Wiley M METS 7/24/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

6 100 BK LCM 1:14.26 379 Alexander Ge M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 BB Open

7 100 BK LCM 1:26.28 493 Jackson Suhre M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

8 100 BK LCM 1:26.90 115 Gabriel Csaszar M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B Open

9 100 BK LCM 1:27.15 472 Liam Oertle M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

10 100 BK LCM 1:34.64 566 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

11 100 BK LCM 1:34.72 1 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial Slower than B Open

12 100 BK LCM 1:34.85 436 Boden Rives M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

13 100 BK LCM 1:40.83 318 Jake Burris M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

14 100 BK LCM 1:41.08 436 Henry Samet M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

15 100 BK LCM 1:45.07 1 Gabriel Frazier M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration Slower than B Open

16 100 BK LCM 1:48.95 293 Aaron Hong M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 B Open

1 200 BK LCM 2:17.73 780 Cohen Osborn M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 200 BK LCM 2:35.57 486 Evan Wiley M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A 13-14
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1 200 BK LCM 2:19.63 691 Cohen Osborn M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 AA 15-18

2 200 BK LCM 2:43.31 324 Alexander Ge M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 15-18

3 200 BK LCM 3:12.69 29 Ridge Batchelor M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B 15-18

1 200 BK LCM 2:17.73 780 Cohen Osborn M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 200 BK LCM 2:35.57 486 Evan Wiley M METS 7/25/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A Open

3 200 BK LCM 2:43.31 324 Alexander Ge M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open

4 200 BK LCM 3:12.69 29 Ridge Batchelor M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B Open

1 50 BR LCM 45.82 576 Boden Rives M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A 10 & Under

2 50 BR LCM 50.67 532 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 50 BR LCM 55.46 356 Aaron Hong M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 50 BR LCM 56.47 322 Henry Samet M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

5 50 BR LCM 57.40 155 Jake Burris M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

1 50 BR LCM 45.83 445 Jackson Suhre M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 B 11-12

1 50 BR LCM 50.67 532 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 50 BR LCM 57.37 293 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 50 BR LCM 45.82 576 Boden Rives M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A Open

2 50 BR LCM 45.83 445 Jackson Suhre M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 B Open

3 50 BR LCM 50.67 532 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

4 50 BR LCM 55.46 356 Aaron Hong M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 B Open

5 50 BR LCM 56.47 322 Henry Samet M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open

6 50 BR LCM 57.40 155 Jake Burris M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open

1 100 BR LCM 1:41.67 558 Boden Rives M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A 10 & Under

2 100 BR LCM 1:47.46 591 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 100 BR LCM 2:02.62 338 Henry Samet M METS 4/17/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 100 BR LCM 2:04.65 308 Aaron Hong M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

1 100 BR LCM 1:42.92 408 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 11-12

1 100 BR LCM 1:18.39 593 Cohen Osborn M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 A 13-14

2 100 BR LCM 1:37.48 217 Evan Wiley M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B 13-14

3 100 BR LCM 1:41.50 61 Gabriel Csaszar M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B 13-14

4 100 BR LCM 1:55.17 1 Gabriel Frazier M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration Slower than B 13-14

1 100 BR LCM 1:15.06 643 Cohen Osborn M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A 15-18
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2 100 BR LCM 1:21.00 470 Daniel Sanchez M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 BB 15-18

3 100 BR LCM 1:32.45 188 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B 15-18

4 100 BR LCM 1:40.15 50 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

1 100 BR LCM 1:47.46 591 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 100 BR LCM 2:02.62 338 Henry Samet M METS 4/17/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 100 BR LCM 1:15.06 643 Cohen Osborn M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A Open

2 100 BR LCM 1:21.00 470 Daniel Sanchez M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 BB Open

3 100 BR LCM 1:32.45 188 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B Open

4 100 BR LCM 1:37.48 217 Evan Wiley M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B Open

5 100 BR LCM 1:40.15 50 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

6 100 BR LCM 1:41.50 61 Gabriel Csaszar M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B Open

7 100 BR LCM 1:41.67 558 Boden Rives M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 A Open

8 100 BR LCM 1:42.92 408 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open

9 100 BR LCM 1:47.46 591 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

10 100 BR LCM 1:55.17 1 Gabriel Frazier M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration Slower than B Open

11 100 BR LCM 2:02.62 338 Henry Samet M METS 4/17/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 2020-2024 B Open

12 100 BR LCM 2:04.65 308 Aaron Hong M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open

1 200 BR LCM 2:51.71 587 Cohen Osborn M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 A 13-14

1 200 BR LCM 2:57.12 450 Daniel Sanchez M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 BB 15-18

2 200 BR LCM 3:21.45 180 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B 15-18

3 200 BR LCM 3:52.09 1 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial Slower than B 15-18

1 200 BR LCM 2:51.71 587 Cohen Osborn M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 A Open

2 200 BR LCM 2:57.12 450 Daniel Sanchez M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 BB Open

3 200 BR LCM 3:21.45 180 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/26/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B Open

4 200 BR LCM 3:52.09 1 Ryan Schlechte M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial Slower than B Open

1 50 FL LCM 41.58 389 Boden Rives M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 50 FL LCM 42.79 485 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 50 FL LCM 46.88 307 Henry Samet M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 B 10 & Under
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1 50 FL LCM 36.45 527 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB 11-12

2 50 FL LCM 39.55 353 Liam Oertle M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 B 11-12

1 50 FL LCM 42.79 485 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 50 FL LCM 47.17 295 Henry Samet M METS 6/27/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 50 FL LCM 36.45 527 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

2 50 FL LCM 39.55 353 Liam Oertle M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 B Open

3 50 FL LCM 41.58 389 Boden Rives M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

4 50 FL LCM 42.79 485 Grant Lu M METS 5/16/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

5 50 FL LCM 46.88 307 Henry Samet M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 B Open

1 100 FL LCM 1:37.65 348 Boden Rives M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 100 FL LCM 1:59.62 173 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

3 100 FL LCM 2:04.01 123 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

1 100 FL LCM 1:25.60 468 Jackson Suhre M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 100 FL LCM 1:02.53 737 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 100 FL LCM 1:09.19 497 Austin Norcio M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A 13-14

1 100 FL LCM 1:02.39 663 Cohen Osborn M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 AA 15-18

2 100 FL LCM 1:07.62 439 Owen Gruben M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 15-18

3 100 FL LCM 1:07.63 439 Evan Grinter M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB 15-18

4 100 FL LCM 1:11.42 349 Lukas Norton M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 BB 15-18

1 100 FL LCM 1:59.62 173 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

2 100 FL LCM 2:04.01 123 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 100 FL LCM 57.28 777 Drew May M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2021 Futures (LCM) Open

2 100 FL LCM 1:02.39 663 Cohen Osborn M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 AA Open

3 100 FL LCM 1:07.62 439 Owen Gruben M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

4 100 FL LCM 1:07.63 439 Evan Grinter M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 BB Open

5 100 FL LCM 1:09.19 497 Austin Norcio M METS 7/23/2021 2021 OZ Swimming Long Course
Meet

2020-2024 A Open

6 100 FL LCM 1:11.42 349 Lukas Norton M METS 12/18/2021 2021 OZ METS Winter Invite 2020-2024 BB Open

7 100 FL LCM 1:25.60 468 Jackson Suhre M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open
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8 100 FL LCM 1:37.65 348 Boden Rives M METS 7/11/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

9 100 FL LCM 1:59.62 173 Grant Lu M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B Open

10 100 FL LCM 2:04.01 123 Henry Samet M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 B Open

1 200 FL LCM 2:24.37 652 Cohen Osborn M METS 3/27/2021 2021 FL ISCA International Senior
Meet

2020-2024 AA 13-14

1 200 FL LCM 2:11.06 721 Drew May M METS 5/20/2021 2021 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

2 200 FL LCM 2:24.37 652 Cohen Osborn M METS 3/27/2021 2021 FL ISCA International Senior
Meet

2020-2024 AA Open

1 200 IM LCM 3:47.39 324 Henry Samet M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

2 200 IM LCM 4:21.05 92 Aaron Hong M METS 4/18/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U Slower than B 10 & Under

1 200 IM LCM 2:56.92 563 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 200 IM LCM 2:20.72 754 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 200 IM LCM 2:45.77 347 Evan Wiley M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB 13-14

1 200 IM LCM 2:34.86 420 Daniel Sanchez M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 BB 15-18

2 200 IM LCM 3:06.14 60 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B 15-18

1 200 IM LCM 3:48.11 318 Henry Samet M METS 4/18/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 200 IM LCM 2:20.72 754 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/14/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 200 IM LCM 2:34.86 420 Daniel Sanchez M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 BB Open

3 200 IM LCM 2:45.77 347 Evan Wiley M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

4 200 IM LCM 2:56.92 563 Jackson Suhre M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 BB Open

5 200 IM LCM 3:06.14 60 Ridge Batchelor M METS 6/25/2021 2021 OZ CSP 83rd Summer
Invitational

Slower than B Open

6 200 IM LCM 3:47.39 324 Henry Samet M METS 7/9/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 2020-2024 B Open

7 200 IM LCM 4:21.05 92 Aaron Hong M METS 4/18/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U Slower than B Open

1 400 IM LCM 5:03.97 716 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 400 IM LCM 6:07.72 350 Evan Wiley M METS 4/23/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B 13-14

1 400 IM LCM 6:23.99 115 Alexander Ge M METS 4/23/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B 15-18

1 400 IM LCM 5:03.97 716 Cohen Osborn M METS 5/15/2021 2021 FAST John Traube Memorial 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 400 IM LCM 6:07.72 350 Evan Wiley M METS 4/23/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 2020-2024 B Open

3 400 IM LCM 6:23.99 115 Alexander Ge M METS 4/23/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O Slower than B Open

1 200 FR-R
LCM

2:52.31 Boden
Rives, Henry
Samet, Jake
Burris,
Grant Lu

M METS 4/18/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 10 & Under
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1 200 FR-R
LCM

1:57.44 Cohen
Osborn,
Evan Wiley,
Gabe
Csaszar,
Austin
Norcio

M METS 4/25/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 13-14

1 200 MED-R
LCM

3:12.81 Jake Burris,
Boden
Rives, Henry
Samet,
Aaron Hong

M METS 7/10/2021 2021 OZ Independence Celebration 10 & Under

2 200 MED-R
LCM

3:21.74 Aaron Hong,
Henry
Samet,
Boden
Rives, Grant
Lu

M METS 4/17/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-12&U 10 & Under

1 200 MED-R
LCM

2:12.50 Evan Wiley,
Cohen
Osborn,
Austin
Norcio,
Gabe
Csaszar

M METS 4/24/2021 2021 OZ Long Course Kickoff-13&O 13-14
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